#### 03/16/2018 504822794

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4869529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DALLAS C. DONALD	07/20/2017
ROBERT W. HENSON	07/20/2017
EDWARD P. BROWKA	07/20/2017
ELI B. NICHOLS	07/20/2017
ADAM T.C. STEEGE	07/20/2017
DARRIN W. SWANSON	07/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONACO MEDICAL DESIGN, LLC	
Street Address:	2230 TOWNE LAKE PKWY, BLDG 200 STE 100A	
City:	WOODSTOCK	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30189	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15893865

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)217-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com

FISHERBROYLES, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007027.001US2/LFW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS F. WAGNER
SIGNATURE:	/Louis Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018

# Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

### PATENT

For: X U.S. Rights
For: X Foreign Rights
By: X Inventors

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### **ASSIGNORS:**

Name:	Dallas C. Donald	
Address:	1071 Bridge Mill Ave	
Address:	Canton, GA 30114	
Citizenship:	United States	
Name:	Robert W. Henson	
Address:	2023 Copper Leaf Pkwy, Apt 206	
Address:	Durham, NC 27703	
Citizenship:	United States	
er.		
Name:	Edward P. Browka	
Address:	422 Main St	
Address:	Oneida, NY 13421	
Citizenship:	United States	
Name:	Eli B. Nichols	
Address:	4407 Old Chapel Hill Rd	
Address:	Durham, NC 27707	
Citizenship:	United States	
Name:	Adam T.C. Steege	
Address:	718 Sleepy Creek Dr.	
Address:	Durham, NC 27713	
Citizenship:	United States	
	***************************************	
Name:	Darrin W. Swanson	
Address:	4780 Old Greensboro Rd	
Address:	Randleman, NC 27707	
Citizenship:	United States	
	***************************************	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

### ASSIGNEE:

Name:	Donaco Medical Design, LLC	
Address:	2230 Towne Lake Pkwy, Bldg 200 STE 100A	
Address:	Woodstock, GA 30189	
State or Country of Formation:	GA	
	WARRANG CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled:

		winds intert
Title:	Urinary Catheter Insertion De	vice and Kij
THE RESIDENCE COMPANY	THOUGH and in made a con in	erewith, or as previously filed as U.S. patent application Serial Nosnd any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including is Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application the thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
ASSIGN		
and will promptly affidavits required	FIGROR and will testify as to the execute and deliver to ASSIGN.	GNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent id said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and a same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto EE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or sale enforce said application, said invention and said Letters a necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
7-20-1°	7	Jallos C. Donald  Signature of Inventor - Delias C. Donald
Date		Signature of Inventor - Robert W. Henson
Date		Signature of Inventor - Edward P. Browka
Date	····	Signature of Inventor - Eli B. Nichols
Dais:		Signature of Inventor - Adam T.C. Steege
Date		Signature of Inventor - Darrin W. Swanson
812-2580-2080, v. 1		

Title:

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled:

Title:	Urinary Catheter Insertion Device and Kit	
	d in the U.S. application filed herewith, or as previously filed as U.S. patent application Serial No, filed on and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including	
the right to claim p or any continuation thereof.	priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application n, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination	
ASSIGNO made or entered in	R hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be not which would conflict with this assignment.	
accessible to ASSI and will promptly e affidavits required	R further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent of the relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters uivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	
Date:	Signature of Inventor - Dallas C. Donald	
7/20/20 Date:	10 M - 71	
Date:	Signature of Inventor - Edward P. Browka	
7/20/17 Date:	Signature of Inventor - Eli B. Nichols	
7/20//_ Date:	Signature of Inventor - Adam - 7.C. Steege	
2/20/17	Signature of inventor - Adam-7.C. Steege	
Jait.	Signature of Inventor - Darrin W. Swanson	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled.

Title: Urinary Cathete	r Insertion Device and Kit
the right to claim priority and in an	lication filed herewith, or as previously filed as U.S. patent application Serial No and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including id to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application val. or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby coverum and or entered into which would a	ants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be conflict with this assignment.
accessible to ASSIGNOR and will the and will promptly execute and deliver affidavits required to apply for ontal	ints that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent d invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and estify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto er to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or lim, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
Date:	Signature of Inventor - Dallas C. Donald
Date:	Signature of inventor - Robert W. Henson
7/2/17 Date:	Signature of Inventor - Edward P. Browka
Date:	Signature of Inventor - Eli B. Nichols
Date:	Signature of Inventor - Adam T.C. Steege
Date	Signature of Inventor - Darrin W. Swanson

4812-2580-2060, v. †